

# College Softball Scholarship Application 2023

Michigan Storm Softball, (formerly known is Lakeshore Storm Softball) would like to recognize student athletes that have played through this organization by offering a college scholarship. This scholarship is available to graduating seniors valued at \$100 per year that they have played for Michigan Storm. To qualify, an athlete must have played for Michigan Storm Softball for a minimum of 4 years and play throughout the summer of their senior year of H.S. If an athlete were to leave the organization and then returns and fulfills all qualifications for the scholarship, the athlete will receive ½ of the scholarship value (\$50 per year).

## **Application Deadline:**

Sunday, May 28, 2023, with the application being submitted to the payment box at the Storm Center by 4:30 pm.

QUALIFICATIONS:

- 1. Played a minimum of 4 full and consecutive years with Michigan (Lakeshore Storm) and played the summer of HS graduation.
- 2. Maintains a cumulative 3.6 G.P.A.
- 3. Played 4 years of HS Softball (covid year of 2020 is the exception).
- 4. Must complete 15 hours of community service at the Storm Softball & Baseball Training Center by July 31, 2023 that is document and approved by Storm Center Manager.
- 5. A typed personal essay, discussing the following that will be submitted to <u>www.michiganstormsoftball.com</u> website as a SUCCESS/TESTIMONIAL (500 word maximum).
  - a. How many years you have played for Michigan Storm
  - b. What is it about the organization that kept you playing the sport you love?
  - c. How has Michigan (Lakeshore) Storm helped you to develop core values of respect, integrity, trust, and excellence?
  - d. What college will you be attending, course of study, and will you be playing softball in college?
  - e. Submission of HS transcripts, application, and essay are due by May 28, 2023.

NAME:	G.P.A.
	(minimum of 3.6 G.P.A.)
HIGH SCHOOL:	

MICHIGAN LAKESHORE STORM TEAMS PLAYED ON: \_\_\_\_\_\_

#### COMMUNITY SERVICE DATES/HOURS (15):\_\_\_\_\_

### TYPED PERSONAL ESSAY SHOULD BE ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AND ALSO EMAILED TO <u>MICHIGANSTORMSOFTBALL@GMAIL.COM</u>.

#### SCHOLARSHIP INFORMATION:

Upon receiving all information by May 28, 2023, Michigan Storm Softball, Inc., consisting of the Executive Committee will approve each student athlete's scholarship that has met all qualifications and will send notification to each member and the amount of their scholarship. All scholarship monies will be written out to the college or university of their choice and will not be written to an individual under any circumstance. The check will be available by August 1, 2023.